MBI Companies Inc. / Ryan M. Gerken, PE, P.Eng / Loui	iis J. Cortina PE / Michael E. Jett PE, SE /
299 N. Weisgarber Road	William N. Deal, PE, SE / Darren S. Antle, PE
Knoxville, TN 37919	01/01/24
865-584-0999 Phone	
865-584-5213 Fax	
Email: signs@mbicompanies.com	* Please call for a quote

WWW.SIGN-ENGINEER.COM

2024 Sign Engineering Fee Schedule							
Height	0' - 9'	10' - 19'	20' - 29'	30' - 39'	40' - 49'	50' - 59'	60' - 69'
Single Pole	\$235.00	\$250.00	\$270.00	\$295.00	\$320.00	\$360.00	\$410.00
Multiple Pole	\$255.00	\$270.00	\$290.00	\$315.00	\$340.00	\$380.00	\$430.00
Masonry/Concrete	\$465.00	\$515.00	\$570.00	*	*	*	*

Height	70' - 79'	80' - 89'	90' - 99'	100' - 109'	110' - 119'	120' - 129'	130' +
Single Pole	\$460.00	\$500.00	\$545.00	\$630.00	\$695.00	\$775.00	*
Multiple Pole	\$480.00	\$520.00	\$565.00	\$650.00	\$720.00	\$800.00	*

Additional Services and Fees to be included with the above fees:

Blade Signs \$30 Revisions ADD \$14 IBC Special Inspections / Jurisdictional Forms ADD \$12 Add Copies after engineering is complete *** ADD \$12 Add Copies after engineering is complete *** ADD \$12 Add Copies after engineering is complete *** ADD \$75 Rush Jobs Quice Quice Special Splice Connection Quice Quice Sign Head Design & Illumination Quice Quice Shipping Charges UPS Ground \$25 UPS Overnight / Next Day Air Saver **Oversized packages may incur additional fees \$25 *** If requested after 2 business days will result in additional charges at the cost. Analysis of awnings, canopie specialty structures will be completed on an hourly basis or a quoted fee. Payment is due upon receipt of invoice. We accept Visa, MasterCard, or American Express. Engineering work based on the fee above to include: Engineering work based on the fee above to include:	ditional Foundation Option(s) each n with Anchor Bolts / Base Plate n with Match Plates ns with Torsion Tubes	ADD \$50.00 (each foundation) ADD \$50.00 ADD \$50.00 (Per Set) ADD \$100.00 *min
IBC Special Inspections / Jurisdictional Forms ADD \$12 Add Copies after engineering is complete *** ADD \$75 Rush Jobs Quo Special Splice Connection Quo Sign Head Design & Illumination Quo Shipping Charges Quo UPS Ground \$25 UPS Overnight / Next Day Air Saver **Oversized packages may incur additional fees *** If requested after 2 business days will result in additional charges additional permit requirements may affect the cost. Analysis of awnings, canopie specialty structures will be completed on an hourly basis or a quoted fee. Payment is due upon receipt of invoice. We accept Visa, MasterCard, or American Express. Engineering work based on the fee above to include: Sign eright of the fee above to include:	II and Roof Mounted Signs	\$230.00 \$300.00 *min *Quoted Individually
Shipping Charges \$25 UPS Ground \$25 UPS Overnight / Next Day Air Saver **Oversized packages may stop incur additional fees *** If requested after 2 business days will result in additional charges a Unusual site conditions, complex signs, special engineering, non-standard calcula additional permit requirements may affect the cost. Analysis of awnings, canopie specialty structures will be completed on an hourly basis or a quoted fee. Payment is due upon receipt of invoice. We accept Visa, MasterCard, or American Express. Engineering work based on the fee above to include:	 Special Inspections / Jurisdictional Form Copies after engineering is complete *** sh Jobs acial Splice Connection 	ADD \$125.00 *min
Unusual site conditions, complex signs, special engineering, non-standard calcula additional permit requirements may affect the cost. Analysis of awnings, canopie specialty structures will be completed on an hourly basis or a quoted fee. Payment is due upon receipt of invoice. We accept Visa, MasterCard, or American Express. Engineering work based on the fee above to include:	pping Charges S Ground S Overnight / Next Day Air Saver *	\$25 sized packages may \$50** \$75 - West USA
Design of the concrete footing including reinforcing, primary poles, and o Sealed engineering details, specifications, and calculations. Items not included: Permitting, Field observations, testing, cabinet design and additional engi required due to varying site conditions or other causes. Soil bearing pressures and lateral soil resistance pressures are conservatively ass	If requested after 2 business of usual site conditions, complex signs, special ditional permit requirements may affect the becialty structures will be completed on an yment is due upon receipt of invoice. accept Visa, MasterCard, or American Expgineering work based on the fee above to i Design of the concrete footing include Sealed engineering details, specifications not included: Permitting, Field observations, testir required due to varying site conditio	vill result in additional charges and shipping gineering, non-standard calculations and t. Analysis of awnings, canopies, and y basis or a quoted fee. e: e: einforcing, primary poles, and or structure. and calculations. binet design and additional engineering other causes.

We have Staff registered in all 50 states, Washington, D.C., & Alberta, Ontario, & British Columbia Canada! The above fees are to be used as a guide only.